CH \$115.00 5139777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRG SERVICING LLC, as Administrative Agent		03/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNATE BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	4600 East Shelby Drive, Suite 108	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38118	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	APTUM BIOSERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	4600 East Shelby Drive, Suite 108	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38118	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5139777	COGNATE BIOSERVICES		
Registration Number:	3571568	COGNATE BIOSERVICES		
Registration Number:	5139775	COGNATE BIOSERVICES, INC.		
Registration Number:	5139776	COGNATE BIOSERVICES, INC.		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0918

900605724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321831-155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=CRG - Cognate - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (03.29.21)#page1.tif source=CRG - Cognate - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (03.29.21)#page2.tif source=CRG - Cognate - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (03.29.21)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0919

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of March 29, 2021, by CRG SERVICING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, together with its successors and assigns, "Administrative Agent") in favor of COGNATE BIOSCIENCES, INC., a Delaware corporation and APTUM BIOSERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantor") with their principal place of business located at 4600 East Shelby Drive, Suite 108, Memphis, TN 38118.

Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 12, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Administrative Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Administrative Agent agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Administrative Agent in the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

246731606 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0920

CRG SERVICING LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Nathan Hukill

Title: Authorized Signatory

Address of Administrative Agent:

1000 Main Street, Suite 2500 Houston, TX 77002

Exhibit A – Trademarks

Word Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
COGNATE BIOSERVICES	86658137	6/10/2015	5139777	2/14/2017
COGNATE BIOSERVICES	77391257	2/7/2008	3571568	2/10/2009
COGNATE BIOSERVICES, INC. & Design (Black & White)	86656940	6/9/2015	5139775	2/14/2017
COGNATE BIOSERVICES, INC. & Design (Color)	86656946	6/9/2015	5139776	2/14/2017

Administrative Agent's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2020 at Reel Number 6862 and Frame Number 0405.

246731606 v1

RECORDED: 03/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0922